PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BHC CONSULTING PTY LTD	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINELAB ELECTRONICS PTY LTD
Street Address:	118 Hayward Avenue
City:	Torrensville
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	5031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5537041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: bolt@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Osha

Address Line 1: 1221 McKinney Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4465.001001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas K. Scherer

Total Attachments: 2 source=5537041#page1.tif source=5537041#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020976 FRAME: 0695 OP \$40.00 553704

500546754

30110ctw

THIS DOCUMENT confirms an Assignment made on the 29th February 2008 between BHC CONSULTING PTY LTD, ACN 070234605, a company organized and existing under the laws of Australia, and having an address in Australia of Lobethal Road, Forest Range, 5139 in the State of South Australia and

MINELAB ELECTRONICS PTY LTD, ACN 008208446, a company organized and existing under the laws of Australia, of 118 Hayward Avenue, Torrensville, 5031, in the State of South Australia,

WHEREAS BHC CONSULTING PTY LTD has by a separate Deed effected an assignment to MINELAB ELECTRONICS PTY LTD of all right title and interest in and to USA Patents as listed in Schedule 1 hereto for good and valuable consideration, and MINELAB ELECTRONICS PTY LTD has accepted such offer.

NOW THIS DOCUMENT WITNESSETH that such Assignment has occurred as of the 29th February 2008, such Assignment being with the intent and to the extent that all rights are hereon held absolutely by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hands on the day and year hereinafter mentioned.

Dated this	9th	day of	April	2008.	
Signed:			uxille.	7	-
Position:		Di	rector		_
For and on be	half of Bh	HC CONS	SULTING PTY	'LTD	
		4	a		
Signed:		Peter	Pharla er David	Charlesus	rth
Position:	•	Direc	dor a G	eneral Man	ages.
For and on be	half of MI	NELAB E	LECTRONIC	S PTY LTD	0

PATENT REEL: 020976 FRAME: 0696

SCHEDULE 1

TITLE	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NUMBER	STATUS	RELEVANT ASSIGNOR
Pulse Induction Time Domain Metal Detector	USA	US5576624	In Force	BHC Consulting Pty Ltd
Discriminating Time Domain Conducting Metal Detector Utilizing Multi-Period Rectangular Transmitted Pulses	USA	US5537041	In Force	BHC Consulting Pty Ltd
Metal Detector for Detecting And Discriminating Between Ferrous And Non- Ferrous Targets in Ground		US5506506	In Force	BHC Consulting Pty Ltd
Interference Cancelling Metal Detector	USA	US6690169	In Force	BHC Consulting Pty Ltd
Ground Mineralisation Rejecting Metal Detector (Receive Signal Weighting)	USA	US6636044	In Force	BHC Consulting Pty Ltd
Ground Mineralisation Rejecting Metal Detector (Transmit Signal)	USA	US6653838	In Force	BHC Consulting Pty Ltd
Ground Mineralisation Rejecting Metal Detector (Power Saving)	USA	US6686742	In Force	BHC Consulting Pty Ltd
Multi-Frequency Metal Detector Having Constant Reactive Transmit Voltage Applied To A Transmit Coil	USA	US 10/577673	Pending Application	BHC Consulting Pty Ltd
Real-Time Rectangular- Wave Transmitting Metal Detector	USA	US 11/888641	Pending Application	BHC Consulting Pty Ltd

Recur

PATENT REEL: 020976 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 05/22/2008